Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for "Task Scheduler Application"

Government Order No.:-133-JK (Edu) of 2024

Dated :-26.02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Manish Sudan, Under Secretary as the Nodal Officer for **"Task Scheduler Application"** for the School Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Piyush Singla)IAS
Administrative Secretary
School Education Department

Dated: 26.01.2024

No. Edu-294/2023-01(7264712)

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 4. Director, SCERT
- 5. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 6. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir
- 7. Project, Director, Samagra Shiksha.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 9. Sh. Manish Sudan, Under Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 10. In-charge Website.
- 11. P.A to the Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 12. P.A to all Special/Additional Secretaries to Government School Education Department.

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to Government, School Education Department

nt.